# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5373490

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
SEQUENCE:	3

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SOPHIE CHLOE VICARD	01/27/2019
CLEMENTINE ALIX VICARD	01/26/2019
FREDERIQUE EMMANUELLE VICARD	01/23/2019
ALICE MARION VICARD	01/24/2019

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	COMMISSARIAT A L'ENERGIE ATOMIQUE ET AUX ENERGIES ALTERNATIVES
Street Address:	25 RUE LEBLANC, BATIMENT "LE PONANT D"
City:	PARIS
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	F-75015

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15748351

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)822-1111

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2028221100

**Email:** patentmail@whda.com

Correspondent Name: WESTERMAN HATTORI DANIELS & ADRIAN LLP
Address Line 1: 1250 CONNECTICUT AVENUE, NW SUITE 850

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P180075US00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NICOLAS E. SECKEL
SIGNATURE:	/nicolas seckel/
DATE SIGNED:	02/13/2019

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=P180075US00\_Vicard\_Legal\_Heir\_Assignment\_02-13-2019#page1.tif

source=P180075US00\_Vicard\_Legal\_Heir\_Assignment\_02-13-2019#page2.tif source=P180075US00\_Vicard\_Legal\_Heir\_Assignment\_02-13-2019#page3.tif source=P180075US00\_Vicard\_Legal\_Heir\_Assignment\_02-13-2019#page4.tif

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) by

(herematter ASSIG

(Insert ASSIGNEE's Name(s) Address(es))

COMMISSARIAT A L'ENERGIE ATOMIQUE ET AUX ENERGIES ALTERNATIVES

25 rue Leblanc, Bâtiment "Le Ponant D"

F-75015 Paris, FRANCE

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled

(Title of Invention)

TREATMENT DEVICE FOR ELECTRONIC CHIPS OF AN ELONGATE ELEMENT

for which application(s) for Letters Patent of the United States was(were) executed on even date or was/were filed as indicated below:

- \* U.S. application filed on 29 Jan 2018 Serial No. 15/748,351
- \* International (PCT) application filed on 28 July 2016 Serial No. PCT/EP2016/067967

(Westerman, Hattori, Daniels & Adrian, LLP is hereby authorized to insert the series code, serial number and/or filing date hereon, when known)

and all Letters Patent of the United States and of other countries and regions to be obtained therefor on said application(s) or any continuation, divisional, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with said application(s) and any continuation, divisional, reissue or reexamination applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.

The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding which may be declared concerning said application(s) or any continuation, divisional, reissue or reexamination thereof or Letters Patent or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding.

The ASSIGNOR sells, assigns and transfers to said ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention throughout all countries foreign to the United States including the right to claim priority of said application(s) under the International Conventions and do hereby authorize said ASSIGNEE to apply for patents therefore in its own name in countries where such procedure is proper and to claim the benefit of the International Conventions and agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with applications for such patents and any continuation, divisional, substitute, reissue or reexamination applications thereof and also execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s).

(Signatures)

NO LEGALIZATION REQUIRED

	Loic MARNAT	
(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
	Laurent DUSSOPT	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
	Dominique VICARD	naganjankkaanaakeekeekeekeejinjan mään ähkeekeekea
(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
	Soulie Vicago leartheir	27/01/2019
(Signature)	(Type Name)	_ (Date)

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION paid to the undersigned inventor(s)

(hereinafter ASSIGNOR) by

(Insert ASSIGNEE's Name(s) Address(es))

COMMISSARIAT A L'ENERGIE ATOMIQUE ET AUX ENERGIES ALTERNATIVES

25 rue Leblanc, Bâtiment "Le Ponant D"

F-75015 Paris, FRANCE

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled

(Title of Invention)

TREATMENT DEVICE FOR ELECTRONIC CHIPS OF AN ELONGATE ELEMENT

for which application(s) for Letters Patent of the United States was(were) executed on even date or was/were filed as indicated below:

- \* U.S. application filed on 29 Jan 2018 Serial No. 15/748,351
- \* International (PCT) application filed on 28 July 2016 Serial No. PCT/EP2016/067967

(Westerman, Hattori, Daniels & Adrian, LLP is hereby authorized to insert the series code, serial number and/or filing date hereon, when known)

and all Letters Patent of the United States and of other countries and regions to be obtained therefor on said application(s) or any continuation, divisional, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with said application(s) and any continuation, divisional, reissue or reexamination applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.

The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding which may be declared concerning said application(s) or any continuation, divisional, reissue or reexamination thereof or Letters Patent or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding.

The ASSIGNOR sells, assigns and transfers to said ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention throughout all countries foreign to the United States including the right to claim priority of said application(s) under the International Conventions and do hereby authorize said ASSIGNEE to apply for patents therefore in its own name in countries where such procedure is proper and to claim the benefit of the International Conventions and agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with applications for such patents and any continuation, divisional, substitute, reissue or reexamination applications thereof and also execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s).

(Signatures)

	Loïc MARNAT	
(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
	Laurent DUSSOPT	
(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
	Dominique VICARD	
(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
HH	Penender UTARO Pored box	26/01/2019
(Signature)	Lawning VITAR), legal heir	(Date)

NO LEGALIZATION REQUIRED

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) by

(Insert ASSIGNEE's Name(s) Address(es))

COMMISSARIAT A L'ENERGIE ATOMIQUE ET AUX ENERGIES ALTERNATIVES

25 rue Leblanc, Bâtiment "Le Ponant D"

F-75015 Paris, FRANCE

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled

(Title of Invention)

TREATMENT DEVICE FOR ELECTRONIC CHIPS OF AN ELONGATE ELEMENT

for which application(s) for Letters Patent of the United States was(were) executed on even date or was/were filed as indicated below:

- \* U.S. application filed on 29 Jan 2018 Serial No. 15/748,351
- \* International (PCT) application filed on 28 July 2016 Serial No. PCT/EP2016/067967

(Westerman, Hattori, Daniels & Adrian, LLP is hereby authorized to insert the series code, serial number and/or filing date hereon, when known)

and all Letters Patent of the United States and of other countries and regions to be obtained therefor on said application(s) or any continuation, divisional, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with said application(s) and any continuation, divisional, reissue or reexamination applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.

The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding which may be declared concerning said application(s) or any continuation, divisional, reissue or reexamination thereof or Letters Patent or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding.

The ASSIGNOR sells, assigns and transfers to said ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention throughout all countries foreign to the United States including the right to claim priority of said application(s) under the International Conventions and do hereby authorize said ASSIGNEE to apply for patents therefore in its own name in countries where such procedure is proper and to claim the benefit of the International Conventions and agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with applications for such patents and any continuation, divisional, substitute, reissue or reexamination applications thereof and also execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s).

(Signatures)

	Loïe MARNAT	XXXX
(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
	Laurent DUSSOPT	
(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
	Dominique VICARD	
(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
	Frederique VILARD, logal fair (Type Name)	03/01/2019
(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)

NO LEGALIZATION REQUIRED

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION paid to the undersigned inventor(s)

(hereinafter ASSIGNOR) by

(Insert ASSIGNEE's Name(s) Address(es))

COMMISSARIAT A L'ENERGIE ATOMIQUE ET AUX ENERGIES ALTERNATIVES

25 rue Leblanc, Bâtiment "Le Ponant D"

F-75015 Paris, FRANCE

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled

(Title of Invention)

TREATMENT DEVICE FOR ELECTRONIC CHIPS OF AN ELONGATE ELEMENT

for which application(s) for Letters Patent of the United States was(were) executed on even date or was/were filed as indicated below:

- \* U.S. application filed on 29 Jan 2018 Serial No. 15/748,351
- \* International (PCT) application filed on 28 July 2016 Serial No. PCT/EP2016/067967

(Westerman, Hattori, Daniels & Adrian, LLP is hereby authorized to insert the series code, serial number and/or filing date hereon, when known)

and all Letters Patent of the United States and of other countries and regions to be obtained therefor on said application(s) or any continuation, divisional, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with said application(s) and any continuation, divisional, reissue or reexamination applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.

The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding which may be declared concerning said application(s) or any continuation, divisional, reissue or reexamination thereof or Letters Patent or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding.

The ASSIGNOR sells, assigns and transfers to said ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention throughout all countries foreign to the United States including the right to claim priority of said application(s) under the International Conventions and do hereby authorize said ASSIGNEE to apply for patents therefore in its own name in countries where such procedure is proper and to claim the benefit of the International Conventions and agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with applications for such patents and any continuation, divisional, substitute, reissue or reexamination applications thereof and also execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s).

(Signatures)

	Loïc MARNAT	
(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
	Laurent DUSSOPT	
(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
	Dominique VICARD	
(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
- Je	ALG VICHRD, Legal heir (Type Namo)	01/14/2019
(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)

NO LEGALIZATION REQUIRED

PATENT REEL: 048317 FRAME: 0589

**RECORDED: 02/13/2019**